## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Sarah Cottrell Propst Cabinet Secretary

Todd E. Leahy, JD, PhD Deputy Secretary Adrienne Sandoval, Division Director Oil Conservation Division



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division approval and conditions listed below are made in accordance with OCD Rule 19.15.7.11 and are in addition to the actions approved by BLM on the following 3160-4 or 3160-5 form.

Operator Signature Date: Well information: **Previous Operator** Encana Oil & Gas Inc. **Previous Well Name** Hutton Canyon Unit M11-2308 #3H DJR OPERATING, LLC **30-045-35624 BETONNIE TSOSIE WASH UNIT #109H** Application Type: Drilling/Casing Change Location Change P&A Recomplete/DHC (For hydraulic fracturing operations review EPA Underground injection control Guidance #84: Submit Gas Capture Plan form prior to spudding or initiating recompletion operations) Other: Drilling delay, reassessment Conditions of Approval:

- WORK WAS COMPLETED PRIOR TO UNIT APPROVAL OR APD APPROVAL BY THE OCD.
- UNIT WAS NEVER APPROVED WAS EXPANDED AND INCLUDED IN THE BETONNIE TSOSIE WASH UNIT
- ENCANA OIL & GAS IS NO LONGER AN OPERATOR IN THE SAN JUAN BASIN ATTACHED SUNDRIES WERE PROVIDED BY DJR OPERATING

NMOCD Approved by Signature 5/1/19
Date

Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0137 Expires. October 31, 2014 RECEIVED

5. Lease Serial No.

		00	NIMINI 118132 & I	NMNM 76842	
	OTICES AND REPORTS ON Worm for proposals to drill or to	6. If Indian, Allottee	6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name N/A		
	Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for suc		oton Freta Office		
	IN TRIPLICATE – Other instructions or		Contract of the contract of th	eement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well	IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions of	n page 2.	Pending		
✓ Oil Well Gas W	ell Other	8. Well Name and N			
		9. API Well No.	it M11-2308 03H		
2. Name of Operator Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.			30-045-35624	30-045-35624	
3a. Address 370 17th Street, Suite 1700 Denver. CO 80202	(include area code) 1	Pending	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Pending		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., F SHL: 383' FSL and 225' FWL Section 11, 123N, BHL: 330' FSL and 400' FWL Section 13, 123N,		11. County or Parish, State SanJuan, NM			
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE. REPORT OR OT	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		FACTION			
✓ Notice of Intent	Acidize Deep	en [	Production (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
Z route or men	Alter Casing Fraction	ure Treat	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair New	Construction	Recomplete	Other Plug Conductor Pipe	
		and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection Plug  peration: Clearly state all pertinent details, in		Water Disposal		
determined that the site is ready for Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. (Encar of NMDOT spec flow fill concrete, wh the suface prior to the reclamation of the SUPO, provided in the APD subr	na) plans to remove the cellar ring and on hich contains 50 lbs of cement per cubic f the well pad. Encana will adhere to the mitted to the BLM on February 12, 2014	cut the conductor pip yard at 50-150 PSI, specifications conte	e approximately 6-feet be will be utilized to fill the re	low grade. Approximately 3-yards emainder of the conductor pipe to	
A BO HAND	expanse by épisein	etitia			
APR 12 2019 DISTRICT III	SERROLE OF A STATE OF SKILL		OPERATOR FROM O	R ACCEPTANCE OF THIS RELIEVE THE LESSEE AND BETAINING ANY OTHER EQUIRED FOR OPERATIONS NDIAN LANDS	
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is ti	ae and correct. Name (Printed Typed)				
Steven Merrell		Title Senior Regul	atory Analyst		
Signature Hyper	Date 10/15/2015				
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDE	RAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE		
Approved by	7		_		
Abdelyadir &	Imadan.	Title Pt		Date 10/16/15	
	Approval of this notice does not warrant or cutle to those rights in the subject lease which we there we		FC		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0137 Expires October 31, 2014

BUREAU OF LAND MAN	5 Lease Serial No. NMNM 118132 & NMNM 76842 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name N/A		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REP Do not use this form for proposals abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (A			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No PENDING		
1 Type of Well  Off Well  Gas Well  Other	8 Well Name and No. Hutton Canyon Unit M11-2308 03H (FKA Lybrook)		
2 Name of Operator Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.		9. API Well No 30-045-35624	mirr 2000 oon (i tot 2 jaroon)
3a Address 370 17th Street, Suice 1700 Dariver, CC) 80202	3b. Phone No. <i>(include area code)</i> 720-876-5331	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Pending	
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M., or Survey Description SHL 1883 FSL and 225 FWL Section 11, 123N, R8W BHL 330 FSL and 400 FWL Section 13, 123N, R8W	n)	11 County or Parish, State San Juan, NM	
12 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE B	OX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTI	CE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF AC	HON	
Notice of Intent	Fracture Treat Rec	duction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off     Well Integrity     Other Conductor Info
Subsequent Report    Casing Repair   Change Plans   Final Abandonment Notice   Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Ten	omptete nporarily Abandon ter Disposal	SE One
testing has been completed. Final Ahandonment Notices must determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  Encana Oil & Gas. (USA) Inc. (Encana) removed the cellar rir. Pipe sundry approved by BLM on October 16, 2015. Encana Set 16" 94# conductor at 60' on 12/10/14. 100sks Type 1 Ne.	ng and cut the conductor pipe on the Hutt a wishes to submit the conductor informat	on Canyon Unit M11 2	308 03H per the Plug Conductor
NMOCD	NMOCD		0.0015
APR 12 2	019	DEC 0 9 2015	
DISTRICT	111	75	
Ed. Croscowie, titls that the foreigning is true and content. Name (Penn	ed Toped		
Holly Hill	Title Regulatory Lead		
Signature - State of the State	Date 12/07/2015		
THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF	FICE USE	
Approved by			
Conditions of approval of any, are attached. Approval of this notice due that the applicant holds legal or equitable rule to those rights in the subjectified the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		ļi.	Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, factitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its parisdiction

(Instructions on page 2)